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1 7040109 LAXMI KUMARI CHAUDHARY F OPEN 3.75 89.063 30.00 43.00 50.17 80.17
Bhageshwor Academy for Health Science 

Dhangadhi, Kailali  

2 7040004 SHANTI KUMARI DHAMI F OPEN 3.20 76 30.00 42.00 49.00 79.00
Bhageshwor Academy for Health Science 

Dhangadhi, Kailali  

3 7040095 GOBINDI  THAGUNNA F OPEN 3.25 77.188 30.00 42.00 49.00 79.00
Bhageshwor Academy for Health Science 

Dhangadhi, Kailali  

4 7044011 GANESHMAN  THAPA M OPEN 2.90 68.875 27.00 43.00 50.17 77.17 Seti Technical School Dipayal , Doti 

5 7047006 NAMRATA  BHATTA F OPEN 2.55 60.563 27.00 43.00 50.17 77.17
Bhimdatta Polytechnic Institute Patan, 

Baitadi

6 7044004 SUNIL  BOHARA M OPEN 3.35 79.563 30.00 40.00 46.67 76.67 Seti Technical School Dipayal , Doti 

7 7040007 SHIKHA  JOSHI F OPEN 3.15 74.813 27.00 41.00 47.83 74.83
Farwest School of Medicine 

Mahendranagar , Kanchanpur 

8 7040050 MAMATA  PANDEY F OPEN 2.90 68.875 27.00 41.00 47.83 74.83
Farwest School of Medicine 

Mahendranagar , Kanchanpur 
GPA 2.90

1 7040071 USHA  TIMILSINA F FEMALE 2.95 70.063 27.00 40.00 46.67 73.67 Seti Technical School Dipayal , Doti 

2 7040022 SARASWATI  NATH F FEMALE 2.80 66.5 27.00 39.00 45.50 72.50
Mahakali Polytechnic Institute 
Mahandranagar, Kanchanpur 

3 7040090 YOGESH  BHATTA M KHASARYA 2.50 59.375 27.00 37.00 43.17 70.17
Farwest School of Medicine 

Mahendranagar , Kanchanpur 

4 7040034 SUSMITA  CHAUDHARY F ADIVASI JANAJATI 3.20 76 30.00 36.00 42.00 72.00
Mahakali Polytechnic Institute 
Mahandranagar, Kanchanpur 

5 7040114 RANJIT RAY YADAV M MADESHI 384 48.00 24.00 27.00 31.50 55.50
Mahakali Polytechnic Institute 
Mahandranagar, Kanchanpur 

6 7040083 DEBENDRA  BK M DALIT 2.85 67.688 27.00 36.00 42.00 69.00
Bhimdatta Polytechnic Institute Patan, 

Baitadi

Main Candidate Open
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7 7040009 SALINA KUMARI CHAUDHARY F THARU 2.85 67.688 27.00 31.00 36.17 63.17
Bhimdatta Polytechnic Institute Patan, 

Baitadi

1 7040047 SANTOSH  NEUPANE M OPEN 2.50 59.375 27.00 41.00 47.83 74.83 GPA 2.50

2 7040020 RABI  AWASTHI M OPEN 3.10 73.625 27.00 39.00 45.50 72.50

3 7040137 KRISHNA KUMARI TADI F OPEN 3.15 74.813 27.00 38.00 44.33 71.33

4 7040082 NAYAN  TIMILSENA M OPEN 2.95 70.063 27.00 38.00 44.33 71.33

5 7040145 SURESH BAHADUR BOHARA M OPEN 2.85 67.688 27.00 38.00 44.33 71.33

6 7040078 SUSHIL  BOHARA M OPEN 2.80 66.5 27.00 38.00 44.33 71.33

7 7040099 NABIN RAJ JOSHI M OPEN 3.15 74.813 27.00 37.00 43.17 70.17

8 7040107 PUJA  CHAND F OPEN 3.55 84.313 30.00 34.00 39.67 69.67

9 7040006 DIPAK BAHADUR BOHARA M OPEN 3.10 73.625 27.00 36.00 42.00 69.00

10 7047001 YOGESH  BIST M OPEN 2.90 68.875 27.00 36.00 42.00 69.00

11 7040089 HARI PRASAD SIBAKOTI M OPEN 2.45 58.188 27.00 35.00 40.83 67.83

12 7040028 JANAK  RAWAT M OPEN 2.95 70.063 27.00 34.00 39.67 66.67

13 7040008 HEMANTI  AWASTHI F OPEN 2.90 68.875 27.00 34.00 39.67 66.67

14 7040148 ROSHAN BAHADUR BOHARA M OPEN 2.90 68.875 27.00 34.00 39.67 66.67

15 7040056 SURAJ  MAHAR M OPEN 3.35 79.563 30.00 31.00 36.17 66.17

16 7040132 KESHAV  BOGATI M OPEN 3.00 71.25 27.00 33.00 38.50 65.50

17 7040048 DINESH RAJ BHATT M OPEN 2.75 65.313 27.00 33.00 38.50 65.50

18 7040049 RANJITA KUMARI ROKAMAGAR F OPEN 3.25 77.188 30.00 30.00 35.00 65.00

19 7047008 ARJUN  CHADARA M OPEN 3.10 73.625 27.00 32.00 37.33 64.33

20 7040113 YASHODA  RAWAL F OPEN 3.05 72.438 27.00 32.00 37.33 64.33

21 7040019 LATA  THAGUNNA F OPEN 2.90 68.875 27.00 32.00 37.33 64.33

Alternative Candidate Open



22 7044009 KALPANA KUMARI BALAYAR F OPEN 2.75 65.313 27.00 32.00 37.33 64.33

23 7040035 KOMAL  THAGUNNA F OPEN 2.70 64.125 27.00 32.00 37.33 64.33

24 7047009 HEMA  AWASTHI F OPEN 3.50 83.125 30.00 29.00 33.83 63.83

25 7040074 BIKASH  BOHARA M OPEN 3.50 83.125 30.00 29.00 33.83 63.83

26 7044022 KAMAL RAJ OJHA M OPEN 3.05 72.438 27.00 31.00 36.17 63.17

27 7040024 KRIPAL SINGH DHAMI M OPEN 2.95 70.063 27.00 31.00 36.17 63.17

28 7040039 RAMILA  GURUDHAMI F OPEN 2.90 68.875 27.00 31.00 36.17 63.17

29 7040118 BINITA KUMARI BUDHA CHHETTRI F OPEN 2.70 64.125 27.00 31.00 36.17 63.17

30 7044001 PUSHPA KUMARI OLI F OPEN 2.85 67.688 27.00 30.00 35.00 62.00

31 7040037 RESHMA KUMARI BK F OPEN 2.75 65.313 27.00 30.00 35.00 62.00

32 7040102 JANAK  GURDHAMI M OPEN 2.50 59.375 27.00 30.00 35.00 62.00

33 7040066 DEEPAK  UPADHYAY M OPEN 2.40 57 27.00 30.00 35.00 62.00

34 7040070 DAMMARI  JOSHI F OPEN 3.20 76 30.00 27.00 31.50 61.50

35 7040052 SAGAR  BOHARA M OPEN 3.10 73.625 27.00 29.00 33.83 60.83

36 7040128 BIPAN KUMAR BOHARA M OPEN 2.15 51.063 24.00 31.00 36.17 60.17

37 7040106 ANUSKA  JOSHI F OPEN 3.15 74.813 27.00 28.00 32.67 59.67

38 7040150 BHAGAWATI  NEPALI F OPEN 2.70 64.125 27.00 28.00 32.67 59.67

39 7040075 MANOJ  RANA M OPEN 2.70 64.125 27.00 28.00 32.67 59.67

40 7044020 RAMESH BAHADUR BALAYAR M OPEN 2.70 64.125 27.00 28.00 32.67 59.67

41 7040117 USHA  CHAUDHARY F OPEN 2.65 62.938 27.00 28.00 32.67 59.67

42 7040087 RADHIKA  SARKI F OPEN 2.55 60.563 27.00 28.00 32.67 59.67

43 7040026 MURALIDHAR  AWASTHI M OPEN 2.55 60.563 27.00 28.00 32.67 59.67

44 7044023 BIRENDRA  PATHAK M OPEN 2.95 70.063 27.00 27.00 31.50 58.50



45 7047005 SAMJHANA  GURUNG F OPEN 2.85 67.688 27.00 27.00 31.50 58.50

46 7044006 LAXMI  ROKAYA F OPEN 2.90 68.875 27.00 26.00 30.33 57.33

47 7040086 RAJENDRA  DHANUK M OPEN 2.60 61.75 27.00 26.00 30.33 57.33

48 7040061 ANISHA  THAPA F OPEN 2.50 59.375 27.00 26.00 30.33 57.33

49 7040021 SUSHANT  CHAUDHARY M OPEN 2.45 58.188 27.00 26.00 30.33 57.33

50 7040110 SONAM  SOTI F OPEN 2.45 58.188 27.00 26.00 30.33 57.33

51 7040133 PRIYANKA  KALAUNI F OPEN 2.40 57 27.00 26.00 30.33 57.33

52 7047002 KUMARI EKATA BHANDARI F OPEN 3.25 77.188 30.00 23.00 26.83 56.83

53 7040129 JUNAM DANGAURA THARU F OPEN 2.35 55.813 24.00 28.00 32.67 56.67

54 7040002 TAPENDRA BAHADUR DAMAI M OPEN 3.10 73.625 27.00 25.00 29.17 56.17

55 7040012 PUJA KUMARI BISTA F OPEN 3.05 72.438 27.00 25.00 29.17 56.17

56 7040077 TRIPTI  BHAT F OPEN 2.95 70.063 27.00 25.00 29.17 56.17

57 7040068 MOHAN  OAD M OPEN 2.80 66.5 27.00 25.00 29.17 56.17

58 7044019 PRAMILA KUMARI ROKAYA F OPEN 2.80 66.5 27.00 25.00 29.17 56.17

59 7044008 RACHANA  BK F OPEN 2.65 62.938 27.00 25.00 29.17 56.17

60 7040105 KAMAL  DANGAURA M OPEN 2.65 62.938 27.00 25.00 29.17 56.17

61 7040091 MONIKA  PARKI F OPEN 3.35 79.563 30.00 22.00 25.67 55.67

62 7040032 LAXMI  JOSHI F OPEN 2.05 48.688 24.00 27.00 31.50 55.50

63 7040139 LALITA  SHAHI F OPEN 3.05 72.438 27.00 24.00 28.00 55.00

64 7040058 BINITA KUMARI DWAL F OPEN 3.00 71.25 27.00 24.00 28.00 55.00

65 7040126 KRISHNA  JOSHI M OPEN 2.80 66.5 27.00 24.00 28.00 55.00

66 7040146 JANAK BAHADUR BOHARA M OPEN 2.65 62.938 27.00 24.00 28.00 55.00

67 7040027 PASHUPATI  SAUD F OPEN 2.55 60.563 27.00 24.00 28.00 55.00



68 7040116 OMKAR  KHATRI M OPEN 2.50 59.375 27.00 24.00 28.00 55.00

69 7044005 BHABESH  JAYAGADHI M OPEN 3.25 77.188 30.00 21.00 24.50 54.50

70 7040069 MADAN  BK M OPEN 3.15 74.813 27.00 23.00 26.83 53.83

71 7047007 GAURI KUMARI BIST F OPEN 2.90 68.875 27.00 23.00 26.83 53.83

72 7040151 SANDIP  BOHARA M OPEN 2.50 59.375 27.00 23.00 26.83 53.83

73 7040153 SUDEEP  BASYAL M OPEN 2.30 54.625 24.00 25.00 29.17 53.17

74 7047003 BINOD  AAGRI M OPEN 2.70 64.125 27.00 22.00 25.67 52.67

75 7044003 PRINKA  BUDHA F OPEN 2.70 64.125 27.00 22.00 25.67 52.67

76 7040142 NIRPA BAHADUR BUDHA M OPEN 2.40 57 27.00 22.00 25.67 52.67

77 7040018 ASMITA  THAPA F OPEN 3.30 78.375 30.00 19.00 22.17 52.17

78 7040060 KALPANA  KATUWAL F OPEN 2.30 54.625 24.00 24.00 28.00 52.00

79 7040036 DILIP  MANDEL M OPEN 3.00 71.25 27.00 21.00 24.50 51.50

80 7040025 MUSKAN  BK F OPEN 2.90 68.875 27.00 21.00 24.50 51.50

81 7040023 KUMARI YASODA LUHAR F OPEN 2.85 67.688 27.00 21.00 24.50 51.50

82 7040063 BASANTI  BIST F OPEN 2.70 64.125 27.00 21.00 24.50 51.50

83 7040005 RABIN  BHATT M OPEN 2.70 64.125 27.00 21.00 24.50 51.50

84 7040073 CHANDRA  DHAMI F OPEN 2.50 59.375 27.00 21.00 24.50 51.50

85 7040136 SARSWATI  BIST F OPEN 3.20 76 30.00 18.00 21.00 51.00

86 7044018 UTTAM  SAUD M OPEN 2.15 51.063 24.00 23.00 26.83 50.83

87 7040015 MAHIMA  CHAUDHARY F OPEN 3.05 72.438 27.00 20.00 23.33 50.33

88 7040054 SUNITA  LUHAR F OPEN 2.85 67.688 27.00 20.00 23.33 50.33

89 7040100 NIRAJ  JAISHI M OPEN 2.85 67.688 27.00 20.00 23.33 50.33

90 7044016 KRISHNA  LUHAR M OPEN 2.55 60.563 27.00 20.00 23.33 50.33



91 7040138 MANISHA  BIST F OPEN 2.55 60.563 27.00 20.00 23.33 50.33

92 7040124 SUSHILA KUMARI PADHAYAYA F OPEN 2.50 59.375 27.00 20.00 23.33 50.33

93 7040140 SABNAM KUMARI CHAUDHARY F OPEN 2.45 58.188 27.00 20.00 23.33 50.33

94 7040103 SRIJANA  NEPALI F OPEN 2.45 58.188 27.00 20.00 23.33 50.33

95 7040076 BABITA  CHAUDHARY F OPEN 429 53.63 27.00 20.00 23.33 50.33

96 7040013 APEKSHA  CHAUDHARY F OPEN 2.30 54.625 24.00 22.00 25.67 49.67

97 7040135 PINTU  SAH M OPEN 3.15 74.813 27.00 19.00 22.17 49.17

98 7040131 PUSPANJALI  LUHAR F OPEN 2.95 70.063 27.00 19.00 22.17 49.17

99 7040014 BHUMIKA  KHADKA F OPEN 2.70 64.125 27.00 19.00 22.17 49.17

100 7040141 SUNIL  OKHEDA M OPEN 2.60 61.75 27.00 19.00 22.17 49.17

101 7040064 ABAYA  DWAL M OPEN 2.60 61.75 27.00 19.00 22.17 49.17

102 7040093 RAHUL RAM AAUJI M OPEN 2.45 58.188 27.00 19.00 22.17 49.17

103 7040038 SUSMITA  KUNWAR F OPEN 2.40 57 27.00 19.00 22.17 49.17

104 7040121 KALPANA  JOSHI F OPEN 2.40 57 27.00 19.00 22.17 49.17

105 7040046 SAPANA  CHAND F OPEN 2.35 55.813 24.00 21.00 24.50 48.50

106 7040130 SHARMILA  SUNAR F OPEN 2.30 54.625 24.00 21.00 24.50 48.50

107 7040031 YAMUNA  BHATT F OPEN 3.15 74.813 27.00 18.00 21.00 48.00

108 7040041 KARISHMA  KATHAYAT F OPEN 2.90 68.875 27.00 18.00 21.00 48.00

109 7040092 KHWAISH  THAPA F OPEN 2.65 62.938 27.00 18.00 21.00 48.00

110 7040080 DHANA  KUNWAR F OPEN 2.55 60.563 27.00 18.00 21.00 48.00

111 7047004 ANOP RAM DAMAI M OPEN 2.45 58.188 27.00 18.00 21.00 48.00

112 7040065 RIJAN  KAMI M OPEN 2.05 48.688 24.00 20.00 23.33 47.33

113 7044007 BHAGAWATI  ODETOLI F OPEN 3.04 72.2 27.00 17.00 19.83 46.83



114 7040059 POOJA  BK F OPEN 2.92 69.35 2.92 27.00 17.00 19.83 46.83

115 7040040 HIMANI  TARAMIMAGAR F OPEN 2.80 66.5 27.00 17.00 19.83 46.83

116 7040062 SHILA  KC F OPEN 2.65 62.938 27.00 17.00 19.83 46.83

117 7040096 ARATI  JOSHI F OPEN 2.55 60.563 27.00 17.00 19.83 46.83

118 7040011 MANOJ  KAMI M OPEN 2.50 59.375 27.00 17.00 19.83 46.83

119 7040134 PRAKASH SINGH DHAMI M OPEN 2.45 58.188 27.00 17.00 19.83 46.83

120 7040119 MANISHA  ROKAYA F OPEN 3.50 83.125 30.00 14.00 16.33 46.33

121 7040085 PRAKASH  DHAMI M OPEN 2.80 66.5 27.00 16.00 18.67 45.67

122 7040088 ASHOK  BK M OPEN 2.70 64.125 27.00 16.00 18.67 45.67

123 7040001 BIMALA  LUHAR F OPEN 2.40 57 27.00 16.00 18.67 45.67

124 7040055 KALAWATI  ROKAYA F OPEN 426 53.25 27.00 16.00 18.67 45.67

125 7040149 ANANYA  BHATT F OPEN 2.30 54.625 24.00 18.00 21.00 45.00

126 7040030 DHARMENDRA  KUSHMI M OPEN 461 57.63 27.00 15.00 17.50 44.50

127 7040125 MANJANA  CHAUDHARY F OPEN 2.35 55.813 24.00 17.00 19.83 43.83

128 7040084 PAWAN BABU SNEHI M OPEN 2.00 47.5 24.00 17.00 19.83 43.83

129 7047010 SRIJANA  KOLI F OPEN 3.05 72.438 27.00 14.00 16.33 43.33

130 7040079 GANGA KUMARI CHUNARA F OPEN 3.30 78.375 30.00 11.00 12.83 42.83

131 7040044 PRERANA  KUNWAR F OPEN 2.30 54.625 24.00 16.00 18.67 42.67

132 7040003 JANAK  SAUD M OPEN 2.10 49.875 24.00 16.00 18.67 42.67

133 7044002 MANISHA  PANDIT F OPEN 2.65 62.938 27.00 13.00 15.17 42.17

134 7040147 SWASTIKA  DHAMI F OPEN 2.75 65.313 27.00 11.00 12.83 39.83

135 7040016 ANAMIKA  SHAHI F OPEN 2.70 64.125 27.00 11.00 12.83 39.83

136 7044017 SUSHMITA  BAM F OPEN 2.30 54.625 24.00 13.00 15.17 39.17



137 7040152 SHRIJANA  SHARKI F OPEN 2.90 68.875 27.00 8.00 9.33 36.33

1 7040137 KRISHNA KUMARI TADI F FEMALE 3.15 74.813 27.00 38.00 44.33 71.33

2 7040107 PUJA  CHAND F FEMALE 3.55 84.313 30.00 34.00 39.67 69.67

3 7040008 HEMANTI  AWASTHI F FEMALE 2.90 68.875 27.00 34.00 39.67 66.67

4 7040049 RANJITA KUMARI ROKAMAGAR F FEMALE 3.25 77.188 30.00 30.00 35.00 65.00

5 7040113 YASHODA  RAWAL F FEMALE 3.05 72.438 27.00 32.00 37.33 64.33

6 7040019 LATA  THAGUNNA F FEMALE 2.90 68.875 27.00 32.00 37.33 64.33

7 7044009 KALPANA KUMARI BALAYAR F FEMALE 2.75 65.313 27.00 32.00 37.33 64.33

8 7040035 KOMAL  THAGUNNA F FEMALE 2.70 64.125 27.00 32.00 37.33 64.33

9 7047009 HEMA  AWASTHI F FEMALE 3.50 83.125 30.00 29.00 33.83 63.83

10 7040039 RAMILA  GURUDHAMI F FEMALE 2.90 68.875 27.00 31.00 36.17 63.17

11 7040118 BINITA KUMARI BUDHA CHHETTRI F FEMALE 2.70 64.125 27.00 31.00 36.17 63.17

12 7044001 PUSHPA KUMARI OLI F FEMALE 2.85 67.688 27.00 30.00 35.00 62.00

13 7040037 RESHMA KUMARI BK F FEMALE 2.75 65.313 27.00 30.00 35.00 62.00

14 7040070 DAMMARI  JOSHI F FEMALE 3.20 76 30.00 27.00 31.50 61.50

15 7040106 ANUSKA  JOSHI F FEMALE 3.15 74.813 27.00 28.00 32.67 59.67

16 7040150 BHAGAWATI  NEPALI F FEMALE 2.70 64.125 27.00 28.00 32.67 59.67

17 7040117 USHA  CHAUDHARY F FEMALE 2.65 62.938 27.00 28.00 32.67 59.67

18 7040087 RADHIKA  SARKI F FEMALE 2.55 60.563 27.00 28.00 32.67 59.67

19 7047005 SAMJHANA  GURUNG F FEMALE 2.85 67.688 27.00 27.00 31.50 58.50

20 7044006 LAXMI  ROKAYA F FEMALE 2.90 68.875 27.00 26.00 30.33 57.33

21 7040061 ANISHA  THAPA F FEMALE 2.50 59.375 27.00 26.00 30.33 57.33

Alternative Candidate Female



22 7040110 SONAM  SOTI F FEMALE 2.45 58.188 27.00 26.00 30.33 57.33

23 7040133 PRIYANKA  KALAUNI F FEMALE 2.40 57 27.00 26.00 30.33 57.33

24 7047002 KUMARI EKATA BHANDARI F FEMALE 3.25 77.188 30.00 23.00 26.83 56.83

25 7040129 JUNAM DANGAURA THARU F FEMALE 2.35 55.813 24.00 28.00 32.67 56.67

26 7040012 PUJA KUMARI BISTA F FEMALE 3.05 72.438 27.00 25.00 29.17 56.17

27 7040077 TRIPTI  BHAT F FEMALE 2.95 70.063 27.00 25.00 29.17 56.17

28 7044019 PRAMILA KUMARI ROKAYA F FEMALE 2.80 66.5 27.00 25.00 29.17 56.17

29 7044008 RACHANA  BK F FEMALE 2.65 62.938 27.00 25.00 29.17 56.17

30 7040091 MONIKA  PARKI F FEMALE 3.35 79.563 30.00 22.00 25.67 55.67

31 7040032 LAXMI  JOSHI F FEMALE 2.05 48.688 24.00 27.00 31.50 55.50

32 7040139 LALITA  SHAHI F FEMALE 3.05 72.438 27.00 24.00 28.00 55.00

33 7040058 BINITA KUMARI DWAL F FEMALE 3.00 71.25 27.00 24.00 28.00 55.00

34 7040027 PASHUPATI  SAUD F FEMALE 2.55 60.563 27.00 24.00 28.00 55.00

35 7047007 GAURI KUMARI BIST F FEMALE 2.90 68.875 27.00 23.00 26.83 53.83

36 7044003 PRINKA  BUDHA F FEMALE 2.70 64.125 27.00 22.00 25.67 52.67

37 7040018 ASMITA  THAPA F FEMALE 3.30 78.375 30.00 19.00 22.17 52.17

38 7040060 KALPANA  KATUWAL F FEMALE 2.30 54.625 24.00 24.00 28.00 52.00

39 7040025 MUSKAN  BK F FEMALE 2.90 68.875 27.00 21.00 24.50 51.50

40 7040023 KUMARI YASODA LUHAR F FEMALE 2.85 67.688 27.00 21.00 24.50 51.50

41 7040063 BASANTI  BIST F FEMALE 2.70 64.125 27.00 21.00 24.50 51.50

42 7040073 CHANDRA  DHAMI F FEMALE 2.50 59.375 27.00 21.00 24.50 51.50

43 7040136 SARSWATI  BIST F FEMALE 3.20 76 30.00 18.00 21.00 51.00

44 7040015 MAHIMA  CHAUDHARY F FEMALE 3.05 72.438 27.00 20.00 23.33 50.33



45 7040054 SUNITA  LUHAR F FEMALE 2.85 67.688 27.00 20.00 23.33 50.33

46 7040138 MANISHA  BIST F FEMALE 2.55 60.563 27.00 20.00 23.33 50.33

47 7040124 SUSHILA KUMARI PADHAYAYA F FEMALE 2.50 59.375 27.00 20.00 23.33 50.33

48 7040140 SABNAM KUMARI CHAUDHARY F FEMALE 2.45 58.188 27.00 20.00 23.33 50.33

49 7040103 SRIJANA  NEPALI F FEMALE 2.45 58.188 27.00 20.00 23.33 50.33

50 7040076 BABITA  CHAUDHARY F FEMALE 429 53.63 27.00 20.00 23.33 50.33

51 7040013 APEKSHA  CHAUDHARY F FEMALE 2.30 54.625 24.00 22.00 25.67 49.67

52 7040131 PUSPANJALI  LUHAR F FEMALE 2.95 70.063 27.00 19.00 22.17 49.17

53 7040014 BHUMIKA  KHADKA F FEMALE 2.70 64.125 27.00 19.00 22.17 49.17

54 7040038 SUSMITA  KUNWAR F FEMALE 2.40 57 27.00 19.00 22.17 49.17

55 7040121 KALPANA  JOSHI F FEMALE 2.40 57 27.00 19.00 22.17 49.17

56 7040046 SAPANA  CHAND F FEMALE 2.35 55.813 24.00 21.00 24.50 48.50

57 7040130 SHARMILA  SUNAR F FEMALE 2.30 54.625 24.00 21.00 24.50 48.50

58 7040031 YAMUNA  BHATT F FEMALE 3.15 74.813 27.00 18.00 21.00 48.00

59 7040041 KARISHMA  KATHAYAT F FEMALE 2.90 68.875 27.00 18.00 21.00 48.00

60 7040092 KHWAISH  THAPA F FEMALE 2.65 62.938 27.00 18.00 21.00 48.00

61 7040080 DHANA  KUNWAR F FEMALE 2.55 60.563 27.00 18.00 21.00 48.00

62 7040059 POOJA  BK F FEMALE 2.92 69.35 2.92 27.00 17.00 19.83 46.83

63 7044007 BHAGAWATI  ODETOLI F FEMALE 3.04 72.2 27.00 17.00 19.83 46.83

64 7040040 HIMANI  TARAMIMAGAR F FEMALE 2.80 66.5 27.00 17.00 19.83 46.83

65 7040062 SHILA  KC F FEMALE 2.65 62.938 27.00 17.00 19.83 46.83

66 7040096 ARATI  JOSHI F FEMALE 2.55 60.563 27.00 17.00 19.83 46.83

67 7040119 MANISHA  ROKAYA F FEMALE 3.50 83.125 30.00 14.00 16.33 46.33



68 7040001 BIMALA  LUHAR F FEMALE 2.40 57 27.00 16.00 18.67 45.67

69 7040055 KALAWATI  ROKAYA F FEMALE 426 53.25 27.00 16.00 18.67 45.67

70 7040149 ANANYA  BHATT F FEMALE 2.30 54.625 24.00 18.00 21.00 45.00

71 7040125 MANJANA  CHAUDHARY F FEMALE 2.35 55.813 24.00 17.00 19.83 43.83

72 7047010 SRIJANA  KOLI F FEMALE 3.05 72.438 27.00 14.00 16.33 43.33

73 7040079 GANGA KUMARI CHUNARA F FEMALE 3.30 78.375 30.00 11.00 12.83 42.83

74 7040044 PRERANA  KUNWAR F FEMALE 2.30 54.625 24.00 16.00 18.67 42.67

75 7044002 MANISHA  PANDIT F FEMALE 2.65 62.938 27.00 13.00 15.17 42.17

76 7040147 SWASTIKA  DHAMI F FEMALE 2.75 65.313 27.00 11.00 12.83 39.83

77 7040016 ANAMIKA  SHAHI F FEMALE 2.70 64.125 27.00 11.00 12.83 39.83

78 7044017 SUSHMITA  BAM F FEMALE 2.30 54.625 24.00 13.00 15.17 39.17

79 7040152 SHRIJANA  SHARKI F FEMALE 2.90 68.875 27.00 8.00 9.33 36.33

1 7047001 YOGESH  BIST M KHASARYA 2.90 68.875 27.00 36.00 42.00 69.00

2 7040008 HEMANTI  AWASTHI F KHASARYA 2.90 68.875 27.00 34.00 39.67 66.67

3 7040113 YASHODA  RAWAL F KHASARYA 3.05 72.438 27.00 32.00 37.33 64.33

4 7040035 KOMAL  THAGUNNA F KHASARYA 2.70 64.125 27.00 32.00 37.33 64.33

5 7040066 DEEPAK  UPADHYAY M KHASARYA 2.40 57 27.00 30.00 35.00 62.00

6 7040106 ANUSKA  JOSHI F KHASARYA 3.15 74.813 27.00 28.00 32.67 59.67

7 7044006 LAXMI  ROKAYA F KHASARYA 2.90 68.875 27.00 26.00 30.33 57.33

8 7040133 PRIYANKA  KALAUNI F KHASARYA 2.40 57 27.00 26.00 30.33 57.33

9 7040027 PASHUPATI  SAUD F KHASARYA 2.55 60.563 27.00 24.00 28.00 55.00

10 7040060 KALPANA  KATUWAL F KHASARYA 2.30 54.625 24.00 24.00 28.00 52.00

Alternative Candidate Khasarya 



11 7040064 ABAYA  DWAL M KHASARYA 2.60 61.75 27.00 19.00 22.17 49.17

12 7040041 KARISHMA  KATHAYAT F KHASARYA 2.90 68.875 27.00 18.00 21.00 48.00

1 7040049 RANJITA KUMARI ROKAMAGAR F ADIWASI JANJATI 3.25 77.188 30.00 30.00 35.00 65.00

2 7040117 USHA  CHAUDHARY F ADIWASI JANJATI 2.65 62.938 27.00 28.00 32.67 59.67

3 7047005 SAMJHANA  GURUNG F ADIWASI JANJATI 2.85 67.688 27.00 27.00 31.50 58.50

4 7040021 SUSHANT  CHAUDHARY M ADIWASI JANJATI 2.45 58.188 27.00 26.00 30.33 57.33

5 7040129 JUNAM DANGAURA THARU F ADIWASI JANJATI 2.35 55.813 24.00 28.00 32.67 56.67

6 7040105 KAMAL  DANGAURA M ADIWASI JANJATI 2.65 62.938 27.00 25.00 29.17 56.17

7 7040015 MAHIMA  CHAUDHARY F ADIWASI JANJATI 3.05 72.438 27.00 20.00 23.33 50.33

8 7040140 SABNAM KUMARI CHAUDHARY F ADIWASI JANJATI 2.45 58.188 27.00 20.00 23.33 50.33

9 7040076 BABITA  CHAUDHARY F ADIWASI JANJATI 429 53.63 27.00 20.00 23.33 50.33

10 7040013 APEKSHA  CHAUDHARY F ADIWASI JANJATI 2.30 54.625 24.00 22.00 25.67 49.67

11 7040040 HIMANI  TARAMIMAGAR F ADIWASI JANJATI 2.80 66.5 27.00 17.00 19.83 46.83

12 7040030 DHARMENDRA  KUSHMI M ADIWASI JANJATI 461 57.63 27.00 15.00 17.50 44.50

13 7040125 MANJANA  CHAUDHARY F ADIWASI JANJATI 2.35 55.813 24.00 17.00 19.83 43.83

1 7040135 PINTU  SAH M MADESHI 3.15 74.813 27.00 19.00 22.17 49.17

1 7040056 SURAJ  MAHAR M DALIT 3.35 79.563 30.00 31.00 36.17 66.17

2 7047008 ARJUN  CHADARA M DALIT 3.10 73.625 27.00 32.00 37.33 64.33

3 7040037 RESHMA KUMARI BK F DALIT 2.75 65.313 27.00 30.00 35.00 62.00

4 7040087 RADHIKA  SARKI F DALIT 2.55 60.563 27.00 28.00 32.67 59.67

Alternative Candidate Adiwasi Janjati

Alternative Candidate Madeshi

Alternative Candidate Dalit



5 7044008 RACHANA  BK F DALIT 2.65 62.938 27.00 25.00 29.17 56.17

6 7040002 TAPENDRA BAHADUR DAMAI M DALIT 3.10 73.625 27.00 25.00 29.17 56.17

7 7040068 MOHAN  OAD M DALIT 2.80 66.5 27.00 25.00 29.17 56.17

8 7040091 MONIKA  PARKI F DALIT 3.35 79.563 30.00 22.00 25.67 55.67

9 7044005 BHABESH  JAYAGADHI M DALIT 3.25 77.188 30.00 21.00 24.50 54.50

10 7040069 MADAN  BK M DALIT 3.15 74.813 27.00 23.00 26.83 53.83

11 7040153 SUDEEP  BASYAL M DALIT 2.30 54.625 24.00 25.00 29.17 53.17

12 7047003 BINOD  AAGRI M DALIT 2.70 64.125 27.00 22.00 25.67 52.67

13 7040025 MUSKAN  BK F DALIT 2.90 68.875 27.00 21.00 24.50 51.50

14 7040023 KUMARI YASODA LUHAR F DALIT 2.85 67.688 27.00 21.00 24.50 51.50

15 7040103 SRIJANA  NEPALI F DALIT 2.45 58.188 27.00 20.00 23.33 50.33

16 7040131 PUSPANJALI  LUHAR F DALIT 2.95 70.063 27.00 19.00 22.17 49.17

17 7040141 SUNIL  OKHEDA M DALIT 2.60 61.75 27.00 19.00 22.17 49.17

18 7040093 RAHUL RAM AAUJI M DALIT 2.45 58.188 27.00 19.00 22.17 49.17

19 7040130 SHARMILA  SUNAR F DALIT 2.30 54.625 24.00 21.00 24.50 48.50

20 7047004 ANOP RAM DAMAI M DALIT 2.45 58.188 27.00 18.00 21.00 48.00

21 7040065 RIJAN  KAMI M DALIT 2.05 48.688 24.00 20.00 23.33 47.33

22 7044007 BHAGAWATI  ODETOLI F DALIT 3.04 72.2 27.00 17.00 19.83 46.83

23 7040011 MANOJ  KAMI M DALIT 2.50 59.375 27.00 17.00 19.83 46.83

24 7040088 ASHOK  BK M DALIT 2.70 64.125 27.00 16.00 18.67 45.67

25 7040084 PAWAN BABU SNEHI M DALIT 2.00 47.5 24.00 17.00 19.83 43.83

26 7047010 SRIJANA  KOLI F DALIT 3.05 72.438 27.00 14.00 16.33 43.33

27 7040152 SHRIJANA  SHARKI F DALIT 2.90 68.875 27.00 8.00 9.33 36.33



1 7040117 USHA  CHAUDHARY F THARU 2.65 62.938 27.00 28.00 32.67 59.67

2 7040129 JUNAM DANGAURA THARU F THARU 2.35 55.813 24.00 28.00 32.67 56.67

3 7040140 SABNAM KUMARI CHAUDHARY F THARU 2.45 58.188 27.00 20.00 23.33 50.33

4 7040125 MANJANA  CHAUDHARY F THARU 2.35 55.813 24.00 17.00 19.83 43.83

Alternative Candidate Tharu


